PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING AND DEVOLOPMENT

Name of the Work:- <u>Changing the old damaged C.I. pipe & W/C with all allied things in DBS's Zoology section at Presidency University</u>, 86/1, College Street, Kolkata- 700 073.

Estimate No:- C-05/2016-17

Sl No	Items of work	Qnty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes of approved makeof (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, longscrew, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted with holder bats clamps, including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as required, jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paint in any position above ground. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate payment will be made for accesories, specials. Payment for painting will be made seperately) (a) For Exposed Work PVC Pipes Dia- 100mm				
	PWD-sch./S&P [Section- A(II), Item no-19,I]	15	Mtr	1,200.00	18,000.00
2	(O) Solvent Cement 250 Gm.		• • •		
3	PWD-sch./S&P [Section- A(II), Item no-19,III(O)] Supplying, fitting and fixing C.I. holder bat clamp including cutting holes in wall etc. and mending good all damages in cement concrete with jhama chips (4:2:1) and cement plaster (6:1) to match and curing complete in all respect. (ix) 100 mm PWD-sch./S&P [Section- A(II), Item no-14]	15	250 gm	137.00	548.00 2,940.00
4	Supplying, fitting and fixing cast iron 'P' or 'S' trap conforming to I.S. 3989 / 1970 and 1729 / 1964 including lead caulked joints and painting two coats to the exposed surface. (Painting to be paid seperately). (A) 'P' Trap (iii) 100 mm PWD-sch./S&P [Section- B(II), Item no-14]	2	Sqm	1,094.00	2,188.00
5	Dismantling H.C.I. pipe with fittings including melting lead caulked joints. (iii) 100 mm PWD-sch./S&P [Section- B(II) Rep, Item no-1]	15	Mtr	65.00	975.00
6	Supplying, fitting and fixing Anglo-Indian W.C. in white glazed vitreous china ware of approved make complete in position with necessary bolts, nuts etc. (a) With 'P' trap (with vent) PWD-sch./S&P [Section- B(III) Rep, Item no-1]	2			
<u></u>	1 w D-sch./s&r [section- b(m) kep, neili 110-1]		Each	3,965.00	7,930.00

Sl No	Items of work	Qnty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
7	Supplying, fitting and fixing Closet seat of approved make with lid and C.P.				
	hinges, rubber buffer and brass screws complete.				
	(b) Anglo Indian				
	(i) Plastic (hallow type) black				
	PWD-sch./S&P [Section- B(III) Rep, Item no-10]				
		2	Each	436.00	872.00
8	Supplying, fitting and fixing G.I. pipes of TATA make with all necessary				
	accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple,				
	longscrew, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted with				
	holder bats clamps, including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting, fixing				
	etc. complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as				
	required, jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paint				
	in any position above ground. (Payment will be made on the centre line				
	measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate				
	payment will be made for accesories, specials. Payment for painting will				
	be made seperately)				
	(A) For Exposed Work				
	PWD-sch./S&P [Section- A(II) Rep, Item no-1]				
I	(a) (i) 15 mm dia. light quality	8	Mtr	202.00	1,616.00
II	(b) (i) 20 mm dia. light quality	6	Mtr	230.00	1,380.00
		•		Total Cost-	₹36 449 00

Total Cost= <u>₹36,449.00</u>

Say, <u>₹36,449.00</u>

D		41-1-4-		thousand	C	1	1	C		1-	
КIJ	nees	Thirts	/-S1X	tnousana	TOH	niinarea	ana	TOTTY	v-nine.	onis	J

We agree to carry out the work mentioned in the General Summary at par*/
percent) above */
Signature of the Tenderer

^{*}Please cross whichever is not applicable